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RrouTE E4

WHOLE ROUTE RUNS IN
OUTER (ORANGE) ZONE

Stage
Point
No.

12 | 25 25 WEST ACTON Station 12

STAMFORD BROOK L.T. Garage 16

FARES FOR CHILDREN

UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age accompanying a fare-paying adult or child
passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-paying
passengers are carried free

Children aged 5 years and under |4 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged
15p except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adulc fares apply.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon
production of a Child Rate Photocard.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged
the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persens are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats
TRAVEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED

GLC Travel Permits and London Boroughs’ Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over
the whole of this route at the following times;—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00"-00.59
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59

*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.
No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route.
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN.

10 | PARK ROYAL Asda Store (via Central Middlesex Hospital) 10
11 |25 GIPSY CORNER (or Wales Farm Road S/B) 117

13 |30 25 25 TWYFORD AVENUE Layer Gardens 13

14 |30 30 25|25 ACTON OId Town Hall 14

15 |30 30 30|25 25 RUGBY ROAD I5

16 {30 30 30|30 25 25 TURNHAM GREEN Station 16

25 17 30 30 25| 25 TURNHAM GREEN Church 17
5| 18 30 30 30 30|25 25 BARROWGATE ROAD 18
30| 19 30 30 30|30 25 25 CHISWICK Grove Park Hotel 19
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17 |30 30 30({30 30 25|25 STAMFORD BROOK L.T. Garage 17
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BUS PASSES AND TRAVELCARDS THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN
T THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE SHOWN
IALID ARE AVAILABLE BETWEEN
CHILD FARES
BRENTFORD 4 or PARK ROYAL 10 FROM 0300 TO 0929 MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
3 and CHISWICK 19 (except public holidays): 40p
or BRENTFORD 30
FROM 2200 to 0259 DAILY: ADULT FARE
4(5 / 6) SRENTEORD h s AT ALL OTHER TIMES: 25
HounsLow | BRENTFORD 4 or 30 : p
FOR CHILD AND TRAVEL PERMIT CONDITIONS SEE OVER

AFTER 0929 MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS UNTIL 0300 THE
FOLLOWING DAY, AND ALL DAY SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
AND PUBLICHOLIDAYS

70p fares reduced to.... 60p

ta0d]

10 JPARK ROYAL Asda Store (Via Central Middlesex Hospital) 10

11 J40 GIPSY CORNER (or Wales Farm Road S/B) 11t
12 §J40 40 WEST ACTON Station 12
13 40 40 40 TWYFORD AVENUE Layer Gardens 13

S 8 8| 8HOUNSLOW Bus Station 98

wn
o

14 §50 40 40 (40 ACTON Oid Town Hall 14

70 15 50 50 40 (40 RUGBY ROAD 15

S 3 8|8 & &THORNBURYROAD 99
S & 8|8 BISLEWORTH Station 1
& & 8 | 8BUSCH CORNER Quaker Lane or Lodge Close 2

& &|& &BRENTFORD Red Lion (or GOAT WHARF W/B) 4

S S &|8 &8 BBRENTLEAESTATEBrent Lea (or BEECH AVENUE E/B) 3
S & & | BKEWBRIDGEB R Station 5

8 8 2B GUNNERSBURY Oxford Road North or Station 6

40

70 16 |50 50 50 |40 40 40 TURNHAM GREEN Station 16

17 50 40 40|40 TURNHAM GREEN Church 17
70| 70 18 50 |50 50 40{40 40 BARROWGATEROAD 18

50 19 50 50 50|40 40 40 CHISWICK Grove Park Hotel 19

28 50 50 40|40 40 GUNNERSBURY Station or Oxford Road North 28

29 50 |50 50 50|40 40 40 KEW BRIDGE B R Station 29

30 50 50 |50 40 40| 40 BRENTFORD Red Lion (or GOAT WHARF W/B) 30

) 3 e et 70 50 40| 40 40 BRENT LEA EST Brent Lea (or BEECH AVE £/8) 31

32 70 70 |70 70 50| 40 40 40 BUSCH CORNER Lodge Close or Quaker Ln 32

33 50 40 46|40 ISLEWORTH Station 33

34 70 70 70 |70 50 40|40 40 THORNBURY ROAD 34

35 70 50 50|40 40 40 HOUNSLOW Bus Station 35
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